## Government of Jammu & Kashmir Office of the Financial Commissioner (Revenue), J&K

Website: www.jkfcr.nic.in E-mail jkfinancialcr@gmail.com

Subject:

Suspension and Attachment of Official - Reg.

Reference:

i. Revenue Department letter No. REV-Vigl/66/2022(237184) dated: 01.08.2022.

ii. ACB Letter No. ACB-FIR-05/2022-ACB-Bla-13653-56 dated:26.07.2022

ORDER: 171 - FC (REV) of 2022 DATED:03.08.2022

Pending enquiry into his conduct, Mr. Arish Parvez, Patwari, Patwar Halqa Kattal Battal Tehsil Nagrota, District Jammu is hereby placed under suspension in terms of Rule 31 of J&K Civil Services (CC&A) Rules 1956. It is further ordered that the official shall remain attached in the office of the Sub-Divisional Magistrate, Chowki-Choura during the period of his suspension.

Sh. Sunny Anand, Patwari, Patwari Halqa Bahadurpur, Tehsil Arnia, District Jammu is posted against the consequent vacancy at PH Kattal Battal, Tehsil Nagrota, District Jammu.

By order of the Financial Commissioner (Revenue), J&K.

(Pawan Kotwal) JKAS Administrative Officer

with Financial Commissioner (Revenue)

J&K

No:FC-CORD/440/2022-06 (240475) Copy to the:-

Dated: 03.08.2022

1. Principal Secretary to Govt., General Administration Department, for information.

Commissioner/Secretary to Govt., Revenue Department for information.

- Divisional Commissioner, Jammu for information with the request to get a departmental enquiry conducted and submit report in the matter with his recommendations.
- Director, Anti Corruption Bureau, J&K with the request to provide draft chargesheet alongwith supporting documents to the Divisional Commissioner Jammu at the earliest.

Deputy Commissioner, Jammu for information and necessary action. 5.

- Tehsildar, Arnia / Nagrota, District Jammu for information and necessary action. 7.
- PA to Financial Commissioner (Revenue) J&K for information of the FCR.
- Mr. Arish Pervez, Patwari for immediate compliance.
- Mr. Sunny Anand, Patwari for immediate Compliance.
- 10. Incharge official website of FCR (J&K) for uploading the same on the website.
- 11. Officer Order file